503124216 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER MARTIN	01/06/2014
BRYAN MARTIN	01/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HECTOR DELGADILLO	
Street Address:	1532 SINALOA AVE.	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)224-1380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182247077

Email: pdipietro@alvarezfirm.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL DIPIETRO

Address Line 1: 24005 VENTURA BLVD.

Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL DIPIETRO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul DiPietro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140230468 Dec#page1.tif source=20140230468 Dec#page2.tif

PATENT 503124216 REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0685

TERMINATION OF JUDGMENT LIEN ON PATENTS

WHEREAS, Hector Delgadillo, an individual with his address at 1532 Sinaloa Ave., Pasadena, CA 91104 (the "Owner"), is an owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, judgment was entered against the Owner and in favor of Peter and Bryan Martin in that certain action pending in the Los Angeles Superior Court, styled <u>Peter Martin</u>, et al. v. Turbo Coil Manufacturing, Inc., et al., Case No. GC048875; and

WHEREAS, the Judgment Creditors, Peter and Bryan Martin ("Judgment Creditors"), established a lien over all of the Owner's personal property pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 708.11(d) by personally serving the Owner with an Order for Appearance and Examination at Judgment Debtor Examination as of December 27, 2013 (the "Judgment Lien"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2014, at Reel 34067, Frame 201; and

WHEREAS, the Judgment Creditors desire to release the lien on the Patents and terminate the Judgment Lien;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Judgment Creditors hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to the Owner any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Judgment Creditors in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit A. without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 3. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Judgment Creditors have caused this Termination of Judgment Lien in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this L. day of January, 2015.

Paul Di Pietro.

Attorney for Peter and Bryan Martin

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0686

Exhibit A

1. Patent App No.: 13970041/Publication No.: 20140230468

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 01/06/2015